(@] N O
z i s}
I > =
. - = “.
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTR/..T /RANSMITTAL RECORD 51 813
o] 88
2| 313
[nsurance Requirement 3l 22 -
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE WILL HOLD UP ALL CONTRACT PAYMENTS UNTIL ALL INSURANCE CERTIFICATES/POLICIES REQUIRED i g ‘é
UNDER THE CONTRACT HAVE BEEN RECEIVED. CONTRACTORS SHOULD BE MADE AWARE OF THIS REQUIREMENT. = a
I A=
: 8]
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SIGNATURE DEPARTMENT N
TYPE OF CONTRACT! (Check One) DPW 3
\l
CONSTRUCTION/DEMOUITION [ LEASE {J DEED ;;
[C] PROFESSIONAL SERVICES e —
VA (.
FUNDING SOURCE (Percent) DEPARTMENT CONTAQT PERSON | PHONE NO. 5] =
. . T. ABRA 224-3932 2| 2
PART A-FEDERAL 81.85% STATE 0% ciTy 18.1 5(ACT 51) G| &
gl 2
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE PREPARED
JUNE 9, 2005

CONTRACTOR'S ADDRESS:

P.0O. Box 30050

LANSING MI 48909

TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT  $2,000,000
ToTAL CPO AMOUNT $2.000,000
CHANGE AMOUNT 3

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE []  CONTRACT [{]  CHANGE ]

PHONE NO.

[J corroraTion [] PARTNERSHIP [] INDIVIDUAL

FEDERAL EMPLOYER/SCCIAL SECURITY NUMBER;

MINORITY FIRM [] ves [] no

PURPOSE OF CONTRACT: STATE AGREEMENT # 05-5213 - MASTER AGREEMENT FOR NON-TRUNKLINE PROJECTS

CHARGE ACCOUNT:

TIME & DATE IN

APPROVER MUST ALSO MAKE APPROPRIATE Ne7ES IN ORACLE PURCHASE ORDER

TIME & DATE IN

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT

Trm

V=

AUTHORIZED ﬁEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVE

Y03/

BUDGET
7] RECOMMEND APPROVAL
[ RECOMMEND DENIAL

BUDGET DIRECTOR OR DEPUTY

GRANT MANAGEMENT SECTION
{7 RECOMMEND APPROVAL
[ RECOMMEND DENIAL

GRANT ACCOUNTANT

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
[0 RECOMMEND APEROVAL
] RECOMMEND DENIAL

FINANCE DIRECTOR OR DEPUTY

LAW DEPARTMENT
[J RECOMMEND AFFROVAL
[J RECOMMEND DENIAL

CORPORATION COUNSEL

Phe City Counar] resolunon for this Masier Agreernent wel retleet that
e Shreet Admamistrator 15 suthorzed 10 cacente it

RN SN A LIRS OV SO E ARG

s agreenient on

behalt of the Requestng Party and may meur eapenditares agamst
sdivudual pragecis as defined by cach Project Speettic Contrcr, A
Watver of reeonsideration is requesied

LI LULIYLIL AFFRUVAL JUC REFERENGE:  PAGE DATE#RE

FURCHASING DIRECTOR

1PO-1507589

Use Only One Set For Each Coniract Package




PO, BN 2

Suppiter

{ [

i | 2t i The Criia st Tht WWM
B appreit o L putted e nlatf sty geus get

17//27/84/.5’



CONTRACT NO. 2680772

DEPARTMENT DPW WAIVER YES

AGENDA DATE:

CONTRACT SYNOPSIS

CONTRACTOR NAME: MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORATION

CONTRACTOR
ADDRESS POST OFFICE BOX 30050
LANSING , Ml 48809

WHAT FORM OF COMPLETIGREQUEST FOR PROPOSAL(RFP) #

DID THE DEPARTMENT ENG{REQUEST FOR QUOTES(RFQ)#

TO OBTAIN THIS PROFESSIREQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS(RFQQ)#
SERVICES CONTRACT:

IF THERE WAS NO COMPETITION OBTAINED, EXPLAIN WHY:

GOVERNMENTAL CONTRACT
PROJECT.: CONSTRUCTION AND STRUCTURAL IMPROVEMENT
TYPE OF FUNDING : FEDERAL AID 81.85% STATE 0% CITY 18.15%(act 51)

AND %

CONTRACT AMOUNT: 2.000,000.00

CONTRACT PERIOD: NO EXPIRATION DATE

(MASTER AGREEMENT MAY BE TERMINATED AT ANY TIME BY EITHER
PARTY WITH THRTY(30) DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO OTHER PARTY)

ADVANCE PAYMENT: NONE

BRIEF DESCRIPTION: : MASTER PROJECT AGREEMENT NON-TRUNKLINE PROJECT-
STATE AGREEMENT # 05.5213

REASON FOR DELAY:

NOTE: PURCHASING DIVISION

“he Cay Counc resatution for this Master Agreement will reflect that
‘he Street Administralor s authonized 1o execule this agreement an
Lehall of ihe requesting parly and may ncur expenditures against
maowdual projects as defined by each project specific contract,

~ wawer of reconsideration is requested.



V7l 00 al

g ijzz; Lo (i clialae
s LA

STATE OF MICHIGAN

JENNIFER M. GRANHOLM DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION GLORIA J. JEFF

GOVERNOR L DIRECTOR
ANSING

ugust 17, 2005
A)d sfer ﬁﬁ@@w;if%f C iy y federa/ s
ﬁyw’ﬁ# eer7

Mr. Jose Abraham

Manager, Public Services

City of Detroit

513 Coleman A. Young Municipal Center
Detroit, M1 48226

Dear Mr. Abraham:

RE: MDOT Contract Number:  05-5213
Control Section: 82000

Enclosed is a fully executed copy of the above noted agreement.

Sincerely,

%Ki@ Runi—
Jackie Burch

Contract Processing Specialist
Design Support Area

Enclosure

Ce: Project Accounting, Financial Operations Division
Metro Region Engineer

MURRAY [ VAN WAGONER BUILDING « P.O. BOX 30050 » LANSING, MICHIGAN 48004
wve.michigan,gov » (517) 373-2090
H-LAN-0 (01/03)



208777,

DIR
AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 95-0576 Contract No. 05-5213
AS AMENDED BY 00-5459

THIS AMENDATORY CONTRACT is made and entered into this date of
%Uﬁ 172006, by and  Dbetween the MICHIGAN - DEPARTMENT OF
SPORTATION, hereinafter referred to as the "DEPARTMENT"; and the CITY OF
DETROIT, a Michigan municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as the ‘REQUESTING

PARTY? for the purpose of fixing the rights and obligations of the parties in agreeing to this
Amendment to CONTRACT #95-0576 as amended by CONTRACT #00-5459.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties to the Amendment have heretofore, by a Contract dated
December 19, 1997, hereinafier referred to as "CONTRACT 95-0576", as amended by a
Contract dated February 13, 2001, hereinafter referred to as*CONTRACT 00-5459’, provided for
a Master Project Agreement for the purpose of expediting contractual document processing and
fixing the rights and obligations of the DEPARTMENT and the REQUESTING PARTY in
agreeing to the performance of various transportation projects in the City of Detroit.

WHEREAS, the DEPARTMENT and the REQUESTING PARTY having appropriate
authority desire to amend CONTRACT 95-0576 as amended by CONTRACT 00-5459 to
provide for the elimination of the expiration date, the revised requirements for a deposit, and the
change in the REQUESTING PARTY'S process for appropriating REQUESTING PARTY
funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed by and between the parties hereto that:

1. Section 1.2 of CONTRACT 95-0576 as amended by CONTRACT 00-5459 is
revised to read as follows:

1.2 This MASTER AGREEMENT shall have no expiration date,

2. Section 9.1 of CONTRACT 95-0576 as amended by CONTRACT 00-5459 isg
revised to read as follows:

9.1 DEPOSIT With the exception of Advance Construction Projects, no working
capital deposit will be required for a PROJECT funded with FEDERAL FUNDS or
STATE FUNDS. Projects completely or partially funded with Advance Construction
Funds will require a deposit.

2/4/87 amend.for 6/3/05 1



3. Section 9.3 of CONTRACT 95-0576 as amended by CONTRACT 00-5459 is
revised to read as follows:

9.3 TERMINATION This MASTER AGREEMENT shall have no expiration
date.

........
,,,,,,,
.......

g +

(1) This MASTER AGREEMENT may be terminated at any time by eifhpi?
PARTY with thirty (30) days written notice to the other PARTY; =

) Any PROJECT which has been authorized or advertised for constructipr -3+ it
prior to the date of termination shall continue as if the MASTER
AGREEMENT were in full force and effect until the eligible funds are
expended or the PROJECT is completed;

(3) In the event of the termination of this MASTER AGREEMENT, no
additional PROJECT may be advertised for construction or work
authorized until a new formal agreement between the PARTIES is
executed.

4. Section 9.5 of CONTRACT 95-0576 as amended by CONTRACT 00-5459 is
revised to read as follows:

9.5 APPROPRIATION OF REQUESTING PARTY FUNDS The REQUESTING
PARTY is entitled to rely on the MASTER AGREEMENT, in conjunction with the
Project Specific Contract, to:

(1) Use funds available in Appropriation 4189, Major Street Fund Capital, for
the REQUESTING PARTY'S share of each PROJECT. The City Council
resolution for this master agreement will reflect that the Street
Administrator is authorized to execute this agreement on behalf of the
REQUESTING PARTY and may incur expenditures against individual
PROJECTS as defined by each Project Specific Contract.  The
REQUESTING PARTY will certify that the local funding for the
PROJECT is available from the Major Street Fund or an alternate source.

(2) Set up a Contract Purchase Order (hereinafter referred to as the "CP()
the REQUESTING PARTY'S share of IMPROVEMENTS and to increa)
the CPO as necessary.

(3) Set up a Standard Purchase Order (hereinafter referred to as the “SPQ) for
an amount equal to the REQUESTING PARTYS share as shown in the |
Project Specific Contract and to increase the SPO due to an increase in the
PROJECT COST.

2/4/87 amend.for 6/3/05



5. Section 9.13 shall be added to CONTRACT 95-0576 as amended by
CONTRACT 00-5459 as follows:

9.13  The REQUESTING PARTY agrees that the costs reported to the
DEPARTMENT for each Project Specific Contract will represent only those items that
are properly chargeable in accordance with that Project Specific Contract. The
REQUESTING PARTY also certifies that it has read the contract terms and has made
itself aware of the applicable laws, regulations, and terms of this contract that apply to the
reporting of costs incurred under the terms of this contract.

6. Except as amended by the provisions herein, all of the provisions, covenants, and
obligations of the parties contained in CONTRACT 95-0576 as amended by CONTRACT 00-
5459 shall remain in full force and effect.

7. The REQUESTING PARTY waives any and all claims it has or may have against

the DEPARTMENT which arise out of the need to amend CONTRACT 95-0576 as amended by
CONTRACT 00-5459.

2/4/87 amend.for 6/3/05



8. This Amendatory contract shall become binding on the parties hereto and of full
force and effect upon the signing thereof by the duly authorized officials for the parties hereto;
upon the adoption of the necessary resolution approving said contract and authorizing the
signatures thereto of the respective officials of the REQUESTING PARTY, a certified copy of
which resolution shall be attached to this contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have caused this contract to be executed the
day and year first above written.

CITY OF DETROIT MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION

{ 2
By A . AUVC, FUH App, .

%Dye‘ﬁﬁrtment Director MDQOT s/ 20/, 5>

% SISTAN
= T

' 72009 ATTORNE
JuL2 72 (T sEEn |

ASFROVLL A5 10

FeaM& EXECUTION

% o —

[h—

fluchrs et

2/4/87 amend.for 5/9/05



Finance Department
Purchasing Division
July 21, 2005
orable City Councik:
e Purchasing Division of the Finance
artment recommends Contracts with
‘olowing Hirms or persons.
308970—{CCR: April 30, 1887, June
2000; July 25, 2001, June 5, 2002,
2, 2003) — Novell Groupwise
warg {rom June 1, 2005 through May
2006. Compucom Systems, e, 1223
:ago Road, Troy, M1 48083, Estmalad
: $0.00 {no increase in funds neaded).
City-wide.
anewal of existing contract.
331240—({CCH; August 1, 2000} —
ish: Repalr 1o Overhead Door &
lronic Gate from September 1, 2005
sgh August 31, 2006. RFQ, #1048
oif Roffing Door & Gale, Inc., 14830
all, Detroil, M! 48227. Estimalec
1 §750,000.00/Year. Cily-wide,
anewal of axisting contract,
66053-{CCH: January 3, 2002) —
lish confract exiension for Flashiighis
Accassories for a twelve (12} manth
3d beginning January 1, 2005 uniil
smber 31, 2005 in order to pay past
ces and (o ensure coverage uniit a
contract s awarded. CMP
ihutors, 22206 W, Warren, Datroit, M1
39, Amouni: $0.00 {no additionat
s neaded). Police Dept.
i77158—(CCH: March 12, 2003; May
1004} — Furnish: Foundation Product
1ses & Maintanance from April 1,
i through March 31, 2006, AFQ.
7. Proquire LLG, PO. Box 22187,
ago, Il 60673-2187. Estimatad cost:
§65.40.1T8.
sngwal of existing coniract.
iB2494—(CCH: July 17, 2002) -
s, Salety and Ternpered hom July 1,
i through June 30, 2008. RFQ. #6640,
0 Automolive, 7800 Michigan Ave.,
oit, M 48210. Estimated cosh
1,585.00 {1 year + increase). Finance
.. Clly-wide.
:newal of existing contracl.
02244—(CCH: October 22, 20001 - -
rigs, Light, Medium, Heavy Cuiy
Cclober 1, 2005 through Septlember
2006. RAFQ. #9357. Stant Al
rprises, Inc., 24731 W. 8 Mile Rd.,
oit,” Ml 48219, Eslimated cost
800.00/Year. B-DOT.
:newal ol existing contract.
31524—(CCR: March 17, 2004; May

APPROVED BY THE DETROIT CITY COUNCIL
REGULAR SESSION
WEDNESDAY, JULY 27, 2005

2683768—To provias compensanon 1ot
Janitarial Services performed al Dept. of
Transportation's Administration Building in
accordance with Invoice #'s J-24x8 & J-
2442, Req. 4196828, T & N Services,
2940 E. Jeiferson Ave., Detroit, Ml 4B207.
Tolal estimated amount: $26,000.00. D-
DOoT.

2623082—Change Onusr Moo 70 -
100% City Funding — To pethura, e
lians lor the Datroif Police Dapeiinee.,
Claud McMillen Auchon Compayy, 201

South Maln, Bellevue, MI 49021, July 14,
2005 thru July 14, 2007. Contract
increase: TIME ONLY. Two (2) additionat
years, 8.5% of sales of each single aue-
ion, Police.

2636238~—Change Order No, 1 —
100% City Funding — To provide Civic
Center Rool Hepairs. Delroit Bullding
Authorily, 65 Cadillac Square, Ste. 2800,
Delroft, M 48226. May 26, 2004 until
comnpietion aof projecl. Confract increase:
$2.835,000.00. Nol 1o  exceed:
$4,835,000.00, Civic Cenler,

2660193—(2510162) Change Order
Na. 2 — 100% City Funding ~ Emer-
gency Services Canler — Southwest {for-
mally Public Salety Mall}. Delroit Building
Authority, 65 Caditlac Square, Sle. 2800,
Delroit, Mt 48226. Contract period: upon
nolice to proceed until comptetion of pro-
ject. Contract increase: $4,700,000.00.
Not to exceed: $15,792,714.00, Police.

83122-—100% Cily Funding — HAVC
Toubteshooting and repairs on depart-
mental buildings. Charles R, Hallyard,
18370 Lexington, Redlord, Ml 48240, May
17, 2003 thry June 30, 2008, $26.00 per
hour, $5,990.00. Recreation,

83124--100% Clly Funding — Special
Projecls Manager. Michal Jerald Larimer,
153 Picldord, Novi, MI 48377, April 27,
2005 hru April 26, 2006. $15.00 per hour.
Not 1o exceed: §13,200.00. Recreation,

Ba753—100% City Funding —
Summer Intern lor Barbara-FAose Colling,
Ahnee A. Holland, 2126 Bryans Cre..
Detroit, MI AB207, June 1, 2008 thru June
30, 2005. $8.00 per haur. Not to exceed:
$1,408.00. City Couneil,

B83775—100% City Funding -—
Legislative Assistant 1o Council Member
Alberta Tinstey-Talabl. Judy Wiles, 1331
Cadillac, Detroll, MI 48214, April 1, 2005
ihru June 30, 2005. $13.50 per hour. Mot
1o exceed: 51,578.15. City Council,

2667028--100% Federal Funding —
Implement a business improvement dis-

exceed: 5600,000.00. Human Services.

2675800--100% Cily Funding —
National Amphibian Conservation Center
capital improvemant, Detroit Building
Authority, 65 Cadillac Square, Sle. 2800,
Detroil. MI 48226. Coniract period: upon
nolice lo proceed until complation of
project. Mol lo exceed: $300,000.00.
Zaological Institute.

2675818—100% Cily Funding —
Animal Holding Area improvement lo
address USDA concerns and miniature
railroad improvements. Detroit Building
Authorily, 65 Cadillac Square, Ste. 2800,
Dahroil, Ml 48226, Contract period: upon
notice 1o proceed until complelion of
project. Not to exceed: $465,000.00.
Zoological nsiilute.

Notifieation of Procurement as pro-
vided by Special Administrator for the
Wastewater Treaiment Plant of the
Detroit  Water and  Sewerage
Department. Please be advised of g
Red Tag Procurement as follows:

2676139—100% Clly Funding ~— LH-
394 — Clearwell No, 2 Fehabililation
Lake Huron Waler Trealment Plant, W-3/
Garcia Construction/doint Venlure, 3031
W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 821, Detroil, Mi
48202. Cantract perod: upon nolice fo
proceed for six hundred fifty (B50) days
thergalier. Nol o exceed $11,278,000.00.
Waler.

City Council Hesolulion wmust
Include authorization for Mr. James A,
Jackson, Street Administrator to exe-
cute the agreement on behall of the
Clty of Detrolt.

2680772—81.85% Federal Funding
{part A}, 18.15% Cily Funding {AGT 51)
~— STATE AGHEEMENT #05-5213 —
Master Agreement for Non Trunkline
Projects., Michigan Department of
Transporiation, PO. Box 30050, Lansing,
MI 48809. Contract period: master agree-
mant may be terminated at any time by
sither party with thirly (30} days wrilten
notice lo other parly. Nol lo exceed:
$2,000.000.00. DPW.

2681055—100% Stale Funding —
AGREEMENT #2005-0260 — Between
tichigan Deparimant of Transporialion
and the Clly of Detrolt lor jurisdiction
transter 1oad segmenl. Michigan Avenug
from  Cass 1o Griswold. Michigan
Departmant of Transportation, PO, Box
30050, Lansing, Ml 48808, April 28, 2005
unlil completion of project. Not lo exceed:
$0.00. DPW.

2RR 1 AR A 1IN

supplies Or services, n amounis, kinds
and at prices as lisled in accordance with
the foregoing communication, designated
as Conlracl or File Mos. 2676284,
2680733, 2683648, 2683768, 83122
83124, 83753, 83775, 2667028, 2671223,
2674366, 2674635, 2672028, 2675809,
2675818, 2676139, 2680772, 2681058,
2681354, 2682207 and 2683822, be and
the same are hereby approved.

Resolved, That renewals, extensions
q!. addifions 10, and changes in commadi-
lies andlor prices on contracts as recom-
manded in the foregoing communicalion,
designated as Contracls or File Nos,
2508870, 2531240, 2566053, 2577158,
2582484, 2602244, 2631524, 2642101,
2642102, 2623082, 2636298, 2660193,
2597754 and 2660501 be and the sama
are hereby approved.

Adopled as follows:

Yeas — Council Members S. Cockrel,
Collins, McPhait, Tinstey-Talabi, Waison,
and Presiden! Mahalfey — 6.

Nays — None,

State Funrding  —



TRUE COPY CERTIFICATE

form C of D-16.CR

STATE OF MICHIGAN,
ss.
City of Detroit

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE, DETROIT

I, Jackie 1,. Currie , City Clerk of the City of Detroit, in said

State, do hereby certify that the annexed paper is a TRUE COPY OF RESOLUTION

adopted (passed) by the City Council at session of
dJuly 27, 20_05

and approved by Mayor

Augqust 3, 20_05

as appears from the Journal of said City Council mn the office of the City Clerk of Detroit, aforesaid;

that I have compared the same with the original, and the same is a correct transcript therefrom, and of the

whole of such original

In Vitness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand

and affixed the corporate seal of said City, at

Detroit, this 10th

day of ___August, AD. 20/ 05

/Z/'jfé’/ . /»./—//%//Mf:c,

CITY CLERK




financa Departiment
Purchasing Division
July 21, 2005

worabie City Council:

he Purchasing Diviston of the Fiiance
yariment racommends Contracts with
fattowing lirms or parsons.
50B970—(CCRA: April 30, 1997, June

2000; July 25, 2001; June 5, 2002,
; 2. 2003) — Novell Groupwisa
twara from June 1, 2005 through May
2006. Compucam Systems, inc., 1223
cago Road, Troy, M 48083. Estmated
; $0.00 {no increase in funds nesded).
SCity-wida.

ienewat of existing contracl.
1531240—(CCR: August 1, 2000) —
nish; Repair to Overhead Door &
clronic Gate from Seplember 1, 2005
sugh August 31, 200G. RFQ. #1048.
trait Aolling Door & Gate, Inc., 14830
nkell, Detroil, Ml 48227. Estimalec
st $750,000.00/Year. City-wide,
Aenewdt of existing contracl.
3566053—(CCHR: January 9, 2002) —
rish contract extension for Flashlighls
d Accessaries lor a twslve {12) month
fdod beginning January 1, 2005 unil
camber 31, 2005 in order {o pay past
olces and 1o ensure coverage uniil a
‘P gontract 18 awarded. CMP
stributars, 22206 W. Warren, Detroil, M
249, Amount: $0.00 {no additional
\ds neadad). Police Oepl.
2577158—(CCR: March 12, 2003; May
. 2004} — Furnish: Foundation Producl
-snsas & Maintenance from Amil 4,
05 through March 31, 2006. RFQ.
§27. Proguire LLC, PO. Box 22187,
ricago, IL 60673-2187. Eslimaled cost’
'6,665.40. 178,

Ranawal of existing contract.
2582484~-{CCR: July 17, 2003) —
ass, Salely and Tempered from July 1,
105 through June 30, 2006. AFQ. #6640,
& D Automative, 7900 Michigan Ave.,
stroit, M1 48210, Eslimated cosi
184,585,00 {1 year + increase). Finance
apl.: Glly-wide,

Reneswal of existing cantract,
2602244—{CCR: October 22, 2000 - -
atleries, Light, Medium, Heavy Duly

APPROVED BY THE DETROIT CITY COUNCIL
REGULAR SESSION
WEDNESDAY, JULY 27, 2005

28R3768~To provige compansation 1of
Janitortat Services parformed at Dapt. of
Transporiation’s Administration Building in
accardance with lnvoice #'s J-24-8 & J
2442, Reg. #186828. T & M Services,
2040 E, JaHerson Ave.. Datrolt, Mt 482067,
Total estimated amount: $26,0C0.00. D-
00T,

2623082—Change Oneis Mhe 1 -
100% City Funding — Tu petlari, 2ioe
tions for the Datrail Policg Depitbiieo.
Claud McMillen Aucten Company, 201

Sputh Maln, Believus, M 45021, July 14,
2005 thru July 14, 2007. Contract
increase: TIME ONLY. Two (2) addifional
years. 8.5% of sales of each single auc-
tun. Police.

26362898—Change Order No, 1
100% Cily Funding — To provide Civic
Centar Fool Repairs. Detroit Building
Authority, 65 Cadillac Squara, Ste. 2800,
Detroit. MI 48226, May 26, 2004 uniil
complation of project. Contract incraase:
$2,835,000.00. Nat o exceed:
$4,635,000.00. Givic Cenler.

2660193--{2510162) Change Order
Np, 2 — 100% City Funding — Emer-
gency Services Conter — Southwaest (tor-
ally Public Salety Mall). Detroit Building
Authority, 65 Cadiliac Square, Ste. 2800,
Detroit, Mt 48226. Contract pariod: upon
natice fo procead untit complation of pro-
ject. Contract increase: $4,700,000.00.
Not to exceed: $15,792,714.00. Police.

83122—100% City Funding — HAVC
Toubleshooling and repairs on depart-
mental buildings. Charles R. Hallyard,
18370 Lexinglon, Aedlord, Ml 48240. May
17, 2003 thru June 30, 2005, 526.00 per
hour, $5,850.00. Recreation,

83124—100% City Funding — Special
Projects Manager, Michal Jerald Larimer,
158 Picklord, Movi, MI4B377. Aprit 27,
2005 thry April 26, 2006. $15.00 per hour,
Nol 1o exceed: $13,200.00. Recreation.

B3753—100% Cily Funding —
Summer Intern tor Barbara-Rose Collins,
Ahnea A. Holland, 2128 Bryans Cre..
Detroit, Ml 48207 Juna 1, 2005 thry June
30, 2005, $8.00 per hour. Not to exceed:
$1,408.00. City Council.

83775—100% City Funding -

| odmatmbmtte o A stoba o

exceed: $600,000.00. Human Services,

2675809—100% Gity Funding —
Mational Amphibian Conservation Cenler
capital improvement. Deiroil Building
Authorily, 65 Cadillac Sguare. Ste. 2800,
Delroit, Ml 48226. Coniract period: upon
notice 1o proceed untl completion of
project. Mot 1o exceed: $300,000.00.
Zoological institule,

2675818--100% Cily Funding —
Anima! Holding Area improvemant lo
address USDA concerns and miniature
railroad improvements. Delroit Building
Authorily, 65 Cadillas Sguare. Ste. 2800,
Datroif, Ml 48226, Conltract period: upon
nolice to proceed untit complelion of
project. Not 1o exceed: $4565,000.00.
Zoological Inslitute,

Notitication of Procurement as pro-
vidad hy Speclal Administrator for the
Waslewater Treatment Plant of the
Detrolt  Water and Sewerage
Department, Please be advised of a
Red Tag Procurement as follows:

2676139—100% Cily Funding — LH-
394 - Clearwell No. 2 Rehabilitation
Lake Huron Waler Trealment Plant. W-3/
Garcia Conshruction/Joint Venlure, 3031
W, Grand Blvd., Sle. 621, Detrait, M!
48202. Coniracl period: upon nolice lo
proceed for six hundred Hity (650) days
therealtar. Not {o exceed $11,278,000.00.
Waler.

Clty Councll Resofulion must
tnclude authorization for Mr. James A.
Jackson, Street Administrator o exe-
cute the agreement on behall of the
Cily of Detrolt,

26B0772—B1.85% Federal Funding
{part A}, 1B.15% Clly Funding (AGT 51)
— STATE AGREEMENT #05-5213 —
Master Agreement for Non Trunkiing
Projects.  Michigan Department of
Transpariation, PO, Box 30050, Lansing,
Mt 48908, Coniract period: master agree-
meni may be lerminated at any lime by
aither party with thirty {30} days wrilien
notice lo other parly. Not lo exceed:
$2,000.000.00. DPW.

26B1055100% State Funding —

supplies or sarvices, I amounts. kinds
and al prices as lisied in accordance with
lhe foregoing communication, designaled
as Confract or File Mos. 2676284,
2680733, 2683648, 2683768, 83123,
B3124, B3753, B3775, 2667028, 2671223,
2674368, 2874635, 2672028, 2675809,
2675818, 2676139, 2680772, 2681055,
2681354, 2682207 and 2683822, be and
\he same are hershy approved.

Resolved, That renawals, extensions
of, additions to, and changes in commodi-
ties and/or prices on contracls as recom.
mended in the loregoing commurication,
designated as Conlracls or File Nos.
2508970, 2531240. 2566053, 2577158,
2582484, 2602244, 2631524, 2642101,
2642102, 2623082, 2636208, 2660193,
2587754 and 2660501 be and the sams
are hereby approved.

Adopled as follows:

Yeas — Council Members S, Cackrel,
Collins, McPhail, Tinsley-Talabl, Walson,
and President Mahalfey — 6.

Nays — Mona.

" AGREEMENT #2005-0260 — Belwesn

Michigan Deparimant ol Transporiation et
aned tha Mihe o Natrnit ine boriedinton



CONTRACT NO. 2680772

DEPARTMENT DPW WAIVER YES

AGENDA DATE:

CONTRACT SYNOPSIS

CONTRACTOR NAME: MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORATION
CONTRACTOR

ADDRESS POST OFFICE BOX 30050
LANSING , MI 48309

WHAT FORM OF COMPLETIQREQUEST FOR PROPOSAL(RFP) #

DID THE DEPARTMENT ENG|REQUEST FOR QUOTES(RFQ)#

TO OBTAIN THIS PROFESSIqREQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS{RFQQ)#
SERVICES CONTRACT:

IF THERE WAS NO COMPETITION OBTAINED, EXPLAIN WHY:

GOVERNMENTAL CONTRACT
PROJECT: CONSTRUCTION AND STRUCTURAL IMPROVEMENT
TYPE OF FUNDING : FEDERAL AID 81.85% STATEO0%  CITY 18.15%(act 51)

AND %

CONTRACT AMOUNT: 2.000.,000.00

CONTRACT PERIOD: NO EXPIRATION DATE

{(MASTER AGREEMENT MAY BE TERMINATED AT ANY TIME BY EITHER
PARTY WITH THRTY(30) DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO OTHER PARTY)
ADVANCE PAYMENT: NONE

BRIEF DESCRIPTION:  MASTER PROJECT AGREEMENT NON-TRUNKLINE PROJECT-
STATE AGREEMENT # 05-5213

REASON FOR DELAY:

NOTE:  PURCHASING DIVISION

“he City Counc resalution for this Master Agreement will reflect that
e Gheet Admuustraton s aulhonzed o execule this agreement on
Lebit of the requesting parly and may incur expendiures against
ndvedual projects a3 defined by each project specific contract,

~ wawver of reconsideratian s requestad.



FE‘%”J{ ZAN SR

- § Sliglac
st AN R
STATE OF MICHIGAN
NNIFER M. GRANHOLM GLORIA J. JEFF
JENNFER . GF DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RIA 1. Ji

LANSING

August 17, 2005
A)dt g7er ;é}?y@wmg;ﬁ - C R Y federa/ /%Q

Mr. Jose Abraham

Manager, Public Services

City of Detroit

513 Coleman A. Young Municipal Center
Detroit, M1 48226

Dear Mr. Abraham:

RE: MDOT Contract Number:  05-5213
Control Section: 82000

Enclosed is a fully executed copy of the above noted agreement.

Sincerely,

Thekie Firi—
Jackie Burch

Ceontract Processing Specialist
Design Support Area

Enclosure

Ce: Project Accounting, Financial Operations Division
Metro Region Engineer

MURRAY O VAN WAGONER BUILDING + P.0O. BOX 30050 - LANSING. MICHIGAN 48505
wawve enchigan gov - (517} 3732000
HLAN.0 (01703}



208777,

DIR
AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 95-0576 Contract No. 05-5213
AS AMENDED BY 00-5459

THIS AMENDATORY CONTRACT is made and entered into this date of
e 172008 . by and  between the MICHIGAN - DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION, hereinafter referred to as the "DEPARTMENT": and the CITY OF
DETROIT, a Michigan municipal corporation, hereinafier referred to as the ‘REQUESTING
PARTY? for the purpose of fixing the rights and obligations of the parties in agreeing to this
Amendment to CONTRACT #95-0576 as amended by CONTRACT #00-5459.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties to the Amendment have heretofore, by a Contract dated
December 19, 1997, hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACT 95-0576", as amended by a
Contract dated February 13, 2001, hereinafter referred to as“CONTRACT 00-5459’, provided for
a Master Project Agreement for the purpose of expediting contractual document processing and
fixing the rights and obligations of the DEPARTMENT and the REQUESTING PARTY in
agreeing to the performance of various transportation projects in the City of Detroit.

WHEREAS, the DEPARTMENT and the REQUESTING PARTY having appropriate
authority desire to amend CONTRACT 95-0576 as amended by CONTRACT 00-5459 to
provide for the elimination of the expiration date, the revised requirements for a deposit, and the
change in the REQUESTING PARTY'S process for appropriating REQUESTING PARTY
funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed by and between the parties hereto that:

1. Section 1.2 of CONTRACT 95-0576 as amended by CONTRACT 00-5459 is
revised to read as follows:

1.2 This MASTER AGREEMENT shall have no expiration date,

2. Section 9.1 of CONTRACT 95-0576 as amended by CONTRACT 00-5459 is
revised to read as follows:

9.1 DEPOSIT With the exception of Advance Construction Projects, no working
capital deposit will be required for a PROJECT funded with FEDERAL FUNDS or
STATE FUNDS. Projects completely or partially funded with Advance Construction
Funds will require a deposit.

2/4/87 amend.for 6/3/05 1



3. Section 9.3 of CONTRACT 95-0576 as amended by CONTRACT 00-5459 is
revised to read as follows:

9.3 TERMINATION  This MASTER AGREEMENT shall have no expiration
date.

......
A .
-------

--------

(D This MASTER AGREEMENT may be terminated at any time by either/
PARTY with thirty (30) days written notice to the other PARTY:

s
.
.......

@) Any PROJECT which has been authorized or advertised for constructipf«, 2oL,
prior to the date of termination shall continue as if the MASTER
AGREEMENT were in full force and effect until the eligible funds are
expended or the PROJECT is completed;

(3) In the event of the termination of this MASTER AGREEMENT, no
additional PROJECT may be advertised for construction or work

authorized until a new formal agreement between the PARTIES is
executed.

4. Section 9.5 of CONTRACT 95-0576 as amended by CONTRACT 00-5459 is
revised to read as follows:

9.5  APPROPRIATION OF REQUESTING PARTY FUNDS The REQUESTING
PARTY is entitled to rely on the MASTER AGREEMENT, in conjunction with the
Project Specific Contract, to:

() Use funds available in Appropriation 4189, Major Street Fund Capital, for
the REQUESTING PARTY’S share of each PROJECT. The City Council
resolution for this master agreement will reflect that the Street
Administrator is authorized to execute this agreement on behalf of the
REQUESTING PARTY and may incur expenditures against individual
PROJECTS as defined by each Project Specific Contract.  The
REQUESTING PARTY will certify that the local funding for the
PROJECT is available from the Major Street Fund or an alternate source.

(2) Set up a Contract Purchase Order (hereinafter referred to as the CP(O)
the REQUESTING PARTY'S share of IMPROVEMENTS and to increa
the CPO as necessary.

e

REE AEE RN T

’7 ~‘ “\,‘ o

3) Set up a Standard Purchase Order (hereinafter referred to as the “SPQO) for
an amount equal to the REQUESTING PARTYS share as shown in the
Project Specific Contract and to increase the SPO due to an increase in the
PROJECT COST.

2/4/87 amend.for 6/3/05



5. Section 9.13 shall be added to CONTRACT 95-0576 as amended by
CONTRACT 00-5459 as follows:

9.13 The REQUESTING PARTY agrees that the costs reporied to the
DEPARTMENT for each Project Specific Contract will represent only those items that
are properly chargeable in accordance with that Project Specific Contract. The
REQUESTING PARTY also certifies that it has read the contract terms and has made
itself aware of the applicable laws, regulations, and terms of this contract that apply to the
reporting of costs incurred under the terms of this contract.

6. Except as amended by the provisions herein, all of the provisions, covenants, and
obligations of the parties contained in CONTRACT 95-0576 as amended by CONTRACT 00-
5459 shall remain in full force and effect.

7. The REQUESTING PARTY waives any and all claims it has or may have against

the DEPARTMENT which arise out of the need to amend CONTRACT 95-0576 as amended by
CONTRACT 00-5459.

2/4/87 amend.for 6/3/05



8. This Amendatory contract shall become binding on the parties hereto and of full
force and effect upon the signing thereof by the duly authorized officials for the parties hereto;
upon the adoption of the necessary resolution approving said contract and authorizing the
signatures thereto of the respective officials of the REQUESTING PARTY, a certified copy of
which resolution shall be attached to this contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have caused this contract to be executed the
day and year first above written.

CITY OF DETROIT MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION

2y

: FUNM Apkp,, .,
%/D/eﬁﬁrtment Director MDOT ST {
‘ % ISTANT /
§ 2009 ATTORNE
2t ey g |
AFPRUYLL 2010
FeiM& EXECUTION

i

2/4/87 amend.for 5/9/05

N



Finance Departinent
Purchasing Division
July 21, 2005
orable City Council:
@ Purchasing Division of {be Finance
arimant recommands Contracts with
ollowing lirms or parsans,
BBYT0—{CCRA: Aprit 30, 1897, June
2000; July 25, 2001, June 5, 2002,
2, 2003} — HMovell Groupwise
warg from June 1, 2008 through May
2008. Compucom Systems, Inc., 1223
ago Road, Troy, M 48083. Estmated
1 $0.00 {na increase in luneds needad).
City-wide.
anewat of existing conlracl.
331240--{CCA: August 1, 2000} —
dsh: Aepair 1o Overhead Daor &
ironic Gale lrom September 1, 2005
sgh August 31, 2006. RFQ, #1048,
oit Ratling Door & Gale, Inc., 14830
wll, Detroil, M 48227, Estimatec
: §750,000.00/ Year. Cily-wide,
snewat of axisting contracl,
B6053—{CCH: January 3, 2002) —
tish coniract exiension for Flashiighis
Accessories lor a twelve (1) munth
xd beginning January 1, 2005 untif
ambier 31, 2005 In order lo pay past
ces and lo ensure coverages uniit a
confract Is awarded. CMP
ibutors, 22206 W, Warren, Detroit, M}
18, Amount: $0.00 {no additional
s nasded). Police Oepl.
T7158—{CCR: March 12, 2003; May
1004} — Furndsh: Foundation Product
1ses & Mainlenance from April 1,
i through March 31, 2006. AFQ.
i7. Proguire LLC, PO. Box 22187,
ago, I 60673-2187. Estimated cost
365.40.1T3,
mnewal of existing contract.
824894 (CCR: July 17, 2002) —
s, Salely and Ternpered liom July 1,
i through June 30, 2006, RFO. 16640,
0 Automotive, 7500 Michigan Ave.,
oit, Ml 48210, Estimated cosh
1,585.00 {1 year + increase). Finance
. City-wide.
nawal of existing contract.
Q2244—{COR: Getober 22, 2000 - -
wles, Light, Mediom, Heavy Quly
Oclober 1, 2005 through September
2006. RFQ. #9357. Slart Al
rprisas, Inc., 24731 W B Mils Rd.,
oit,” M 48218, Estimated  cost
300.00/ear. D-DCT.
mnewal of existing conlract.
31524—(CCR: March 17, 2004; May

APPROVED BY THE DETROIT CITY COUNCIL
REGULAR SESSION
WEDNESDAY, JULY 27, 2005

2683768—TD proviaa Compensanon 1ot
Janitorial Services perormed at Depl. of
Transportation’s Administration Building in
accordance with [nvaice #'s J-24-8 & J.
2442, Raq. ¥185828. T & M Services.
2940 E. Jelferson Ave., Detroil, Mi 48207,
Total estimated amount: 325,000.00. D-
BOoT.

2623082 Change Onesr Hhe
100% Cily Funding - Tu petluri, g
tiens for the Delroit Poline Nepeibinen.
Claud McMillen Auction Campany, 201

South hain, Bellavue, M1 49021, July 14,
2005 thru July 14, 2007, Contrast
increase: TIME OMLY. Two (2} additional
years. 8.5% of sales of each single auc-
ion, Police.

2636298~Change Order No, 1 —
100% City Funding ~ To provide Civic
Center Fool Aapairs. Detroit Building
Authority, 65 Cadillac Square, Ste. 2800,
Deboil, Ml 48226, May 28, 2004 until
completion ol project. Contract increass:
$2.835,000.00.  Not o exceed:
$4,635,000.00. Civic Center.

2660193—(2510162) Change Order
No. 2 — 100% Cily Funding — Emaer-
gency Services Canler — Southwest {lor-
mally Public Salely Matl). Oeiroit Building
Authority, 55 Caditlac Square, Sle. 2800,
Detroit, MI 48226, Centract perlod: upon
ndtice 1o procead until completion of pro-
ject. Contract increase: 54,700,000.00.
Mot to exceed: $15,792,714.00. Palica.

83122—100% City Funding - HAVC
Toultdeshooting and repalrs on depart-
mental bulldings. Charles R, Hallyard,
18370 Lexington, Redlord, M1 48240, May
17, 2003 thru Juna 30, 20085, $26.00 per
hour. §5,890.00. Recreation,

B3124—100% City Funding — Spaciat
Projects Manager. Michal Jerald Larimer,
159 Picklord, Novi, MI 48377, Aprli 27,
2005 thru April 26, 2006. $15.00 per hour,
Mol o sxceed: $13,200.00. Aacreation,

B3753--100% City Funding —
Summer Inlern for Barbara-Aose Callins,
Ahnee A Holland, 2126 Bryans Cre..
Detroil, M1 48207 June 1, 2005 thru Jung
30, 2005. $8.00 per haur. Not ta exceed:
51,408.00. City Council,

B3776—100% City Funding ~—
Legistative Assistant 1o Council Mamber
Alberfa Tinstey-Talabl, Judy Wiles, 1331
Cadillac, Deteoll, MI 48214, Aprif 1, 2005
thru June 30, 2005. $13.50 per hour. Mot
to exceed: 51,578.15, Cily Council,

2667028~-100% Faderal Funding -—
Implement & business Improvement dis-

exceed: §600,000.00. Human Services.

2675809-—100% Cily Funding -
Mational Amphibian Conservation Center
capital improvement. Detroit Building
Authority, 85 Cadillac Square. Ste. 2800,
Betroit, M1 48228, Contract period: upon
notice lo proceed uniil complation ol
project. Mot lo exceed: $300,000.00.
Zoalogical institute.

2675818--100% City Funding —
Animal Holding Area improvament (o
address USDA concerns and miniature
railroad improvemants. Detroit Building
Authority, B85 Cadillac Square, Sta. 2800,
Oetioil, MI 48226, Contracl period; upon
notice o proceed until completion of
praject. Mot to exceed: $465,000.00.
Zeologicat Instiiute.

Notification of Procurement as pro-
vided by Special Administrator for the
Wastewater Treatmen! Plant of the
Detrolt  Water and  Sewerage
Department. Please be advised of 3
Red Tag Procurement as follows:

2676139—100% Cly Funding — LH-
394 — Claarwell No. 2 Rehabilitation
Lake Huron Water Trealment Plant, W-3/
Garcia Construction/Joint Venture, 3031
W, Grand Bivd., Sta. 621, Detroit, Ml
48202. Contract pariod: upon nolice o
proceed for siv hundred Gty (850} days
thetaaller. Nol to exceed $11,278,000.00.
Waler.

City Council Resolullon must
include authorfzation for Mr. James A,
Jacksan, Street Administrator to exe-
cute the agreement on behall of the
Clty of Datroit.

2680772—81.85% Federal Funding
{part A}, 18.15% Clly Funding (AGT 51)
~— STATE AGREEMENT #05-5213 —
Master Agreement for Mon Trunkline
Profects.  Michigan  Department ol
Transpatiation, PO, Box 30050, Lansing,
Mi 48809, Contract period: masier agree-
mant may be terminated at any time by
either parly with thirty (30} days wriiten
notica o other parly. Not o excesd:
$2,000.000.00. DPW,

2681055—100% Siate Funding —
AGREEMENT #2005-0260 — Belween
Micligan Department ol Transportation
and the Clly of Detroit lor jurisdiction
transler road segment. Michigan Avenus
from  Cass to  Griswold. Michigan
Departmant ol Transporiation, PO, Box
30050, Lansing, Mi 48808, April 26, 2005
unilit completion of project. Not to exceed:
50.00. DPW.

IRA AR 1 AN

supplies or services, n amounis, kinds
and at prices as fisted in accordance wilhy
the foregoing communication, designated
as Confract or File Mos. 2676284,
2680733, 2683548, 2683768, 83122,
83124, 83753, 83775, 2667028, 2671223,
2674366, 2674635, 2672028, 2675809,
2675818, 2676139, 2680772, 2681055,
2681354, 2682207 and 2683822, be and
the same are heraby approved.

Resolved, That renewals, extansions
qt, additions lo. and changes in commadi-
ties and/or prices on cantracls as recom-
mendad in the loregeing communication,
designaled as Contracls or Fila Mos,
2508870, 2531240, 2566053, 2577158,
2582484, 2602244, 2631524, 2642101,
2642102, 2623082, 2636298, 2650193
2587754 and 2660501 be and the same
are heraby approved.

Adopled as follows:

Yeas — Council Members 5. Cockeel,
Coliing, McPhail, Tinstey-Talabi, Watson,
and President Mahalley — 6.

Nays - Maona,

Rtate Funding —



TRUE COPY CERTIFICATE

Form € of D—16.CB

STATE OF MICHIGAN,
58
City of Detroit

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE, DETROIT

1, Jackie [,. Currie » City Clerk of the City of Detroit, in said

State, do hereby certify that the annexed paper is a TRUE COPY OF RESOLUTION

adopted (passed) by the City Council at session of
July 27, 20_05

and approved by Mayor

August 3, 20_05

as appears from the Journal of said City Council in the office of the City Clerk of Detroit, aforesaid;

that I have compared the same with the original, and the same is a correct transcript therefrom, and of the

whole of such original

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand

and affixed the corporate seal of said City, at

Detroit, this 10th

day of____Rugust; A.D. 20/ 05

///f//// L u//%////&

CITY CLERK




Financae Departinent
Purchasing Division
July 21, 2008

worable City Council?

he Pyrchasing Division of tha Finance
sartment racornmaeands Contiacts wilh
fatlowing firms or parsons.
508970—(CCR: Aprit 30, 1997, June

2000; July 25, 200t; June 5§, 2002,
4 2, 20033 — BNovell Groupwisa
twara from June 1, 2008 through May
2008, Compucom Systems, inc., 1223
cago Road, Troy, Ml 48083. Estmated
£ 30,00 {no increase in lunds neaded).
JCity-wida.

3anewal of axisting conracl.
1531240—(CCR: August 1, 2000) —
‘nish: Repair to Overhead Daor &
clranic Gate trom Seplember 1, 2008
jugh August 31, 2006. RFQ. #1048,
troit Rolling Door & Gate, Inc., 14830
nkall, Detroit, Ml 48227, Estimatso
st $750,000.00/ Year, City-wida,
Jenewal ol existing contract.
I568053—(CCR: January 9, 2002} —
rmish contract extension lor Flashlights
d Accessaries lor g Iwelve (12} month
dod baginning January 1, 2008 unlil
camber 31, 2003 In order o pay past
oices and lo ensure coverage until a
‘P gontract  is  awarded. CMP
stributors, 22208 W, Warren, Detlroit, MI
239, Amouni: §0.00 (no additionsd
wis neaded), Police Oepl.

2577158 (CCA: March 12, 2003; May
. 2004) — Furnish: Foundation Praduci
:ensas & Maintenance from Aprl §,
05 through March 31, 2006, RFQ.
827. Progquire LLC, PO, Box 22187,
icago., L 60673-2187. Estimated cost
#,665,40. 175,

Ranawal of axisling contracl.
2582484~ (CCH: July 17, 2002} —
ass, Salaly and Tempered from Jaly 1,
105 through June 30, 2008, RFQ, 46640,
& 0 Aulpmotive, 7900 Michigan Ave.,
atroil, Ml 48210, Estimated cosl
94,585,00 {1V year + increase). Finance
apt.: City-wida,

Ranawal of exisling contract,
2602244—(CCR: October 22, 20070 -
iHaries, Light, Medium, Heavy Duty

APPROVED BY THE DETROIT CITY COUNCIL
REGULAR SESSION
WEDNESDAY, JULY 27, 2003

2683768To proving Campensaton 1ur
Janitarat Services perfoemed at Dept. of
Transporiation'’s Administration Building in
accardance with lovoice #'s J-24-8 & J
2442, Feq. $186828. T & M Sarvices.
2840 E. Jallerson Ava,, Daliolt, MI 4B207.
Total estimatad amount: $28,000.00, D-
00T,

2623082—Change Onere Moo §0 -
100% Clty Funding ~ Tu perlara, zoo
tions Jor the Datradl Paoling Depiitucs.,
Claud McMillen Auction Compsany, 201

South Maln, Beltavus, MEAS0Z21, July 14,
2005 ihru July 14, 2007. Coniract
increase: TIME ONLY. Two (2) addiional
yaars. 8.5% of sales ol each single auc-
tun, Police.

2636298—Changa Order No. 1 —
100% City Funding — To provide Civic
Cantar Raol Repairs. Ostroil Bullding
Authorlty, 65 Cadillac Sguara, Ste. 2800,
Detroit, Ml 48226, May 26, 2004 untit
gomplation of project, Contract increase:
$2.835,000.00. Not o excesd:
$4,635,000.00. Civic Center.

2660193—{2510162) Change Order
tag, 2 — 100% Cly Funding — Emer
gancy Services Canmer — Sauthwest {lor-
mally Public Salety Mall). Delroit Building
Authority, 55 Cadiflac Sguare, Sle. 2800,
Datrolt, Mi 48226, Contract period: upan
notice lo proceed untit complation of pro-
ject. Condract ncregsa: $4,700,000.00.
Mot to exceed: $15,792,714.00. Police.

83122--100% City Funding — HAVC
Toubleshooting and repairs on depart-
mantal buildings. Charlas R. Hallyard,
18370 Laxingion, Redinrd, M1 48240, May
17, 2003 theu June 30, 2005, 326.00 per
hour, $5,880.00. Recrealion,

B83124—100% City Funding — Special
Projects Managar, Michal Jerald Larimer,
159 Picktord, Navi, M1 4B377. Aprit 27,
2005 thry April 28, 2006, $15.00 per hour,
Not to exceed: $13,200.00. Recreation.

83753—100°% Cily Funding —
Summar Intemn for Batbara-Rose Collins,
Ahneg A, Holland, 2126 Bryans Cre..
Datroit, M1 48207, June 1, 2005 thry June
30, 2005, $8.00 per hour, Not lo exceed:
31,408.00. City Council,

B3775—100% City Funding -~

L A

excead: $600,000.00. Human Services,

2675808—100% City Funding —
tdatioral Amphibian Conservation Cenler
capital impravemment. Delrolt Building
Authority, 65 Cadillac Square. Ste. 2800,
Detroil, M1 482268, Conlract period: upon
aallce to proceed unil complation ol
project. Not to exceed: $300,000.00,
Zoological Institule.

2675818-100% City Funding —
Arimal Holding Area improvemant io
address USDA concerns and miniatura
ralroad Improvemants. Delroil Building
Authority, 65 Cadilfac Square, Ste. 2800,
Detroit, M1 48226, Conlract period; upon
rofice to proceed untl completion of
project. Not lo exceed: $465,000.00.
Zoological Insiitute.

Natification of Procurement as pro-
vided by Speclal Administrator for the
Wastewater Treatmeni Plant of the
Detrolt Water and Sewerage
Oepartment, Please be advised of a
Aed Tag Procurement as follows:

2675138—100% Cily Funding ~— LH-
394 - Clearwell Mo. 2 Rehabilitation
Lake Huron Water Traatment Plant, W.3/
Garcia Constructlon/doint Venture, 3031
W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 621, Deboit, M
48202, Caontract pericd: upon notice lo
procead lor six hundred lifty (650} days
theraalter. Not 1o excead $11,278,000.00.
Waler,

City Councll Resotution  must
include authorization for Mr. Jamaes A,
Jackson, Strest Adminisirator lo exe-
cule the agresment on behall of the
City of Retroit.

2680772—8B1.85% Federal Funding
{part A}, 18,15% Clly Funding {ACT 51)
— STATE AGHEEMENT #05-5213 —
taster Agreement for Non Trunkiine
Projects,  Michigan DOepariment of
Trarsporiation, PO, Box J0050, Lansing,
Al 48808, Contract period: master agree-
ment may be lerminated at any lime by
sither party with thirty (30) days written
nofice lo other party. Not lo exceed:
$2,000.000.00. DPW.

2681055—100% State Funding
AGREEMENT #2005-02680 — Selweesn
Michigan Departmant ol Transporiation
snrd o Ml of Natenlt o loriecdiniloe

supplles or services, I amounts. konds
and &t prices as Yisled in accordance with
the foregoing communication, dasignated
as Conlract or File Mos. 2675284,
2680733, 26683648, 2683768, 83123,
83124, B3753, 837735, 2667028, 2671233,
2674366, 2674635, 2672028, 2675800,
2875818, 2676139, 2680772, 2681055,
2681354, 2682207 and 2683822, be and
the same ara hereby approved.

Resolved, That renaswals, extansions
gl, additions lo, and changas in commodi-
ties and/or prices an contracls as recom.
mended in the loregning communication,
designaled as Confracls or File Nos.
2508870, 2531240, 2566053, 2577158,
2582494, 2802244, 2631524, 2642101,
2642102, 2623082, 2636298, 2660193,
2587754 and 2660501 be and the sams
are hersby approved,

Adopled as laliows:

Yeas — Council Members S, Caockral,
Cotlins, McPhail, Tinsley-Talabl, Walson,
and Prasidant Mahaifey — &.

Nays — MNona,




